m CBSE ACADEMIC CALENDAR : YEAR 2025-26

Month | Total | Sundays | Holidays| WI

Term-1 starts -—-- 3rd Apnl 2025 onwards --—--

Celebration & Holidays

=

New Academic Session starts from—- 03/04/2025 Thursday onwards (03/04/2025 to 03/0#/2024)

April

30

21

10/4/2025 Thursday Mahavir Jayanti
14/4/2025 Monday | °* Ambedkar Jayanti
18/04/2025 Friday Good Friday

KG TO 9TH Summer Vacation starts from 04/05/2025 to 08/06/2025 (09/06/2025, Monday onwards regular school starts)

STD.10th & 11th-12th - Summer Vacation starts from 19/05/2025 till 01/06/2025 only.

May l 31 l 4 24 3 v Summer Vacation
June Monthly Test Starts from— 10/06/2025 to 14/06/2025 Open House- 28/06/2025, Saturday.
June 30 p - 18 7/6/2025 Monday Bakri Eid
27/06/2025 Friday Rath Yatra
July Monthly Test starts from-— 01/07/2025 to 05/07/2025 Open House- 31/07/2025, Thursday.
Juy | 31 | 4 o | 27 | R
August Monthly Test starts from—- 04/08/2025 to 08/08/2025 with Graded Exams & Project + SEA Open House- 30-08-2025
9/8/2025 Saturday Raksha Bandhan (Rakhi)
August 31 5 3 23 15/08/2025 Friday Independence Day / Parsi New Year
16/08/2025 Saturday Janmashtami
Wy xamination Starts from-— 11/09/ i e
4/9/2025 Thursday Teachers Day Celebration
5/9/2025 Friday Eid-a-Milad/ Teachers Day
September| 30 4 2 24 . ! y
6/9/2025 Saturday Anant Chaturdashi (Ganesh Visharjan)
= t;ogls—lﬂ- Tuesday Navratri Celebration starts
Term- 1 Open House— 16/10/2025, Thursday
Term-2 starts ——- 01/10/2025, Wednesday onwards
Diwali Vacation Starts from 17/10/2025 to 06/11/2025 (21 Days)
October | 31 ] 4 | 14 l 13 | 2/10/2025 I Thursday [ Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti/ Dussehra

November Monthly Test starts from--— 08/11/2025 to 13/11/2025 & Open House- 29/11/2025 , Saturday

Novemberl 30 I

5

| 5 |

20

I Regular School Starts from 07/11/2025, Friday after Diwali Vacation

December Monthly Test-— 01/12/2025 to 05/12/2025 & Open House- 31/12/2025, Wednesday

Decemberl 31 |

4

| |

26

| 25/12/2025

Thursday

Christmas Day

January Monthly Test — 02/01/2026 to 10/01/2026 with Graded Subjects & Open House- 31/01/2026, Saturday

1/1/2026 Thursday New Year Day
Wednesday
January 31 4 4 23 e 8;'0'256-0'_ & Makar Sankranti
- Thursday
26/01/2026 Monday Republic Day
Annual Graded Exam starts from 16/02/2026 to 21/02/2026 during Regular School Timing

| o |

February | 28 | 4 24 | " Open House- 28/02/2026, Saturday
Annual Examination Starts from— 02/03/2026 to 13/03/2026 onwards
4/3/2026 | Wednesday Dhuleti
20/03/2026 Friday Eid- Ul- Fitr
March 31 5 7 19 26/03/2026 | Thursday Ram Navmi
Annual Results Declaration Date: 23 & 24 March 2025 (Time-9am to Ipm)

Short Break 14-03-2026 to 31-03{:2026 ~
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